187% 191%

62

13
6

2.4 3.6

0

3.75 3.9

6,135 7,287 7,419 7,547

2.4 3.6 3.75 3.9

1 Excluding a.s.r. bank and a.s.r. asset management

14

Sensitivities Solvency II ratio

• The interest rate -100bps sensitivity had a positive impact on the ratio as a result of a change in the dominant

interest rate risk, from down to up, within the interest rate SCR calculation. This led to a different correlation

matrix within the market risk SCR calculation

• Sovereign and corporate spread sensitivities are stated excluding VA impact

• Other sensitivities were in line with the sensitivities presented at year-end 2018

• Current solvency level enables a.s.r. to potentially absorb multiple downward adjustments

-11 -10

-6

7

1

0

-6

-1

2

13

-9

10

3

-10 -10
-7

-6

10

-10 -9

Interest -100 bpsInterest +100 bps Real estate -10%VA -10 bps Sovereign

spread +50 bps

Corporate credit

spread +75bps

Equities -20%

0

Impact on required capital expressed as % of SCR ratio

Total impact expressed as % of group solvency ratio Impact on EOF expressed as % of SCR ratio

120% a.s.r.’s risk appetite

>140% cash dividend

payment level

Optimal range

>160%: entrepreneurial level

100% SCR

191%1

1 Calculation based on standard model, excluding a.s.r. bank and a.s.r. asset management

15

Strong balance sheet with ample financial flexibility

Risky assets2 as % of Unrestricted Tier 1Financial leverage (in %)

Financial flexibility (in €m)

848 462

T2+3 Headroom

2,042

EOF

5,505

T1 Headroom

7,547

Hybrids Unrestricted T1

106% 111%

H1 2019FY 2018FY 2018

30.4%

H1 2019

26.7%

Interest coverage ratio (IFRS, multiple)

11

15

FY 2018 H1 2019

Market risk as % of total BSCR1 Solvency II composition (in % pts)

43% 43%

FY 2018 H1 2019

139%

13%

38%

H1 2019

191%

Tier 2

Tier 3

Restricted Tier 1

Unrestricted Tier 1

1 In % of required capital excl. LAC DT and diversification
2 For calculation of risky assets, see appendix M

16

Robust solvency and cash supports our businesses and dividends

• Holding cash at H1 2019 stood at € 354m, in
line with a.s.r’s policy to maintain cash at
operating companies. Upstreaming of cash
to cover dividends, coupons and other
Holding expenses for the current year

• Cash remittance was mainly from the Life
entity (€ 181m)

• Non-life Solvency II ratio was temporary
elevated as a result of including Loyalis as a